
KLASYFIKACJA GENERALNA
żeńskaKlasyfikacja

01:00:06Barbara Niewiedział MOSIR KORFANTÓW3581
01:00:17Anna Ryguła OPOLE3472
01:05:05Anna Skalska Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy Zdrój243
01:06:11Bożena MORAWSKA niezrzeszony454
01:06:35Dorota Krowicka WKB PIAST435
01:07:27Beata Wrońska niezrzeszony166
01:09:05Anna Szmit MOS WROCŁAW137
01:09:13Wioleta Brychcy SBD Energetyk Rybnik408
01:10:07Agnieszka Mizera niezrzeszony359
01:11:43Magdalena DROŹDZIK WKB Meta Lubliniec3010
01:11:57Agnieszka Kozyrska WKB PIAST4811
01:13:16Monika Gocha niezrzeszony2812
01:14:43Sabina Uszko niezrzeszony4413
01:14:44Anna Pastucha Cross Krapkowice5414
01:17:40Danuta Pilarz-Małkiewicz WKB PIAST4215
01:17:55Ewa Białas niezrzeszony5116
01:18:04Joanna Paruszewska Fast Foot Opole2117
01:18:06Katarzyna Leszczewska niezrzeszony1818
01:19:40Renata Gaj-Jurczyk niezrzeszony2319
01:20:37Ewa Kita niezrzeszony4120
01:20:50Katarzyna Smolińska MARAT. POLSKIE.PL TEAM36421
01:21:06Sandra Budzeń KS Pidryna Gdynia922
01:21:16Anna Migoń-Wirska OSiR Strzelce Opolskie1723
01:22:22Anna JEDYNAK niezrzeszony1024
01:23:41KRYSTYNA GADZIŃSKA WKB PIAST4625
01:23:54Joanna Wąsek Biegam Bo Lubię Opole3626
01:24:34Kasia Szyszka Bieg Opolski3927
01:25:29Ewa ŁABUZ WKB PIAST4928
01:26:09Elżbieta Kiklaisz niezrzeszony1529
01:26:21Sabina Ćwiek SG SQUAD1930
01:27:19Barbara Krakowiak LZS Trzebnica5531
01:28:50Gabriela Sobczyk SBD Energetyk Rybnik4732
01:30:00Gabriela Haczyk Bieg Opolski5233
01:36:59Kamila Kutyła GRACZE35134
01:40:00Dobromiła Szczepaniak Pro-Run Wrocław2935
01:43:50Elżbieta Gabriel LZS Przechód3836
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00:49:58Jurij Blahodir Finisz Kalisz1481
00:52:54Krzysztof PACHUTA niezrzeszony1462
00:53:05Piotr Piotrowski MOSIR KORFANTÓW3553
00:53:12Grzegorz SZYMURA niezrzeszony2014
00:53:50Łukasz KARASOWSKI JW 2697 Brzeg655
00:53:58Jarosław OLSZEWSKI NKB Zryw Namysłów1536
00:54:25Adam AMBROZIK JEDNOSTKA WOJSKOWA 2697 B1417
00:54:38Andrzej Grzesik ZAWISZA STARA KUŹNIA3628
00:55:03Tadeusz Soczyński niezrzeszony969
00:55:21Norbert Czapka JW 2697 BRZEG36010
00:56:06Maciej Jasiński ŚLĄSK WROCŁAW35211
00:56:40Artur MUSIAŁ NKB Zryw Namysłów13812
00:56:52Artur Roczkowski SBD Energetyk Rybnik21213
00:57:22Krzysztof SZWED WKB Meta Lubliniec18014
00:57:50Dominik Trzepizur NGB Kłobuck8815
00:58:07Marcin ZIELIŃSKI Bieg Opolski16916
00:58:08Wojciech Holona SBD Energetyk Rybnik20717
00:58:20Tomasz Kłonowski niezrzeszony15918
00:58:21Grzegorz Bozioch STRZELCE NAMYSŁOWSKIE37219
00:58:32Roman Maciaszczyk niezrzeszony17220
00:58:42Kazimierz Grycman niezrzeszony36121
00:58:48Piotr Lewicki LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa12322
00:59:21Marek Pałetko Nysa Biega12423
00:59:22Jacek Żuk Bieg Opolski11224
00:59:23Artur SIERKA WKB PIAST15025
00:59:34Marek GADZIŃSKI WKB PIAST25026
01:00:03Andrzej WYMYSŁO PRZEGLĄD PIEKARSKI23327
01:00:39Sebastian Holik niezrzeszony16028
01:00:55Norbert Smuda niezrzeszony21129
01:00:59Marcin Piechowicz WKB PIAST33830
01:01:08Sebastian Koziol NIEZRZESZONY36931
01:01:13Marian Jakubowski LKS SKALNIK GRACZE27332
01:01:15Kazimierz Mlak niezrzeszony24833
01:01:27Wiktor BASIŃSKI niezrzeszony28334
01:01:29Adam Michalski WKB PIAST19935
01:01:42Marek Pastucha Cross Krapkowice29236
01:02:01Paweł DROŹDZIK WKB Meta Lubliniec13337
01:02:08Arkadiusz Tołłoczko Chwałowice-Jelcz13738
01:02:11Marek Leśnicki niezrzeszony19039
01:02:39Jerzy Uliasz LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa18340
01:02:49Andrzej Siwczyk Chemika Rybnik22441
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01:03:05Paweł Nikodon TATA MICHAŁA11542
01:03:06Tomasz Kołodziej Nysa Biega10143
01:03:07Grzegorz Gromek Cyklofan Opole11144
01:03:08Jarosław CIEŚLA Dęby Wałbrzych19545
01:03:09Henryk Ambrosiewicz KB /LEW/ LENICA30546
01:03:10Mieczysław Majer niezrzeszony28047
01:04:10Jacek Bosy Fast Foot Opole11748
01:04:32Adam Król Spartanie dzieciom23249
01:04:54Sławomir Horbowy niezrzeszony17650
01:05:16Henryk Strzelczak KS MARATON NOWA RUDA36651
01:05:20Łukasz Maciuszek BBL Opole9152
01:05:23Łukasz Śmigiel niezrzeszony11353
01:05:32Jerzy Janik OSiR Strzelce Opolskie28654
01:05:45Tadeusz ROJEWSKI LZS ZAWISZA STARA KUŹNIA31355
01:05:50Adam Marenin Bieg Opolski20356
01:05:51Kamil Papierski NIEZRZESZONY35757
01:05:52Ryszard Tasarek Nysa Biega30058
01:05:53Dariusz Gutowski NGB Kłobuck17959
01:06:10Wiesław Kępa Bielawianka28160
01:06:12Łukasz Hrydczuk niezrzeszony8761
01:06:24Wiesław Kopij Pks Brzeg27662
01:06:28Przemysław Niezgódka WKB PIAST9463
01:06:34Czesław Pelc Pędziwiatr Gliwice26764
01:06:38Rafał Szczepaniak GZ LKS Popielów7565
01:06:40Marek Zbyryt KS MARATON NOWA RUDA36766
01:06:46Benedykt Kucharczyk PKP Energetyka28967
01:07:01Marcin Mzyk niezrzeszony7168
01:07:12Bogusław Głowiński MŁOSZCZANKA34869
01:07:28Jacek Dudzik LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa27270
01:07:29Wojciech Smagała WKB PIAST10671
01:07:32Maciej Szczepaniak Pro-Run Wrocław13972
01:07:49Waldemar Kotysz BBL Opole20973
01:08:00Sławomir Cały Bieg Opolski14774
01:08:10Witold Pelikan NGB Kłobuck17375
01:08:11Leszek Łukasik niezrzeszony28476
01:08:20Waldemar Bereszko TKKF CZELADŹ33777
01:08:31Łukasz Bojanowski MONAR ZBICKO34378
01:08:50Tomasz Bernacki niezrzeszony10279
01:08:55Damian Lencki niezrzeszony7280
01:08:59Michał Szpak MaratonyPolskie.PL TEAM10081
01:09:11Marek Bąk niezrzeszony13182
01:09:12Grzegorz POGORZELSKI Dęby Wałbrzych/Drużyna Szpiku29483
01:09:30Józef Zachariasz LUKS Żórawina16384
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01:09:34Krzysztof Kamiński Nysa Biega11885
01:09:37Kazimierz KORDZIŃSKI RMD Montrail Team25686
01:09:41Augustyn Fabjański niezrzeszony26587
01:09:57Wiesław Hrydczuk niezrzeszony18988
01:10:01Zbigniew Jasiak Dęby Wałbrzych29389
01:10:05Artur GÓRALCZYK Bieg Opolski17890
01:10:06Rafał Koszyk niezrzeszony15691
01:10:08Dawid Ślusarek niezrzeszony8992
01:10:18Łukasz Tadeu SŁOMSKI Monar Gracze5993
01:10:19Stanisław Białas Pks Brzeg24594
01:10:20Tomasz Niezgódka niezrzeszony16795
01:10:47Stanisław Czajkowski Biegiem do emerytury29996
01:10:48Piotr Wrona niezrzeszony18897
01:10:49Karol Jan GOROL Monar Gracze6898
01:10:50Maciej Langowski BBL OPOLE35699
01:10:51Michał Balbus Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy Zdrój314100
01:10:52Sławomir Smoliński WKB Meta Lubliniec99101
01:10:53Andrzej Sobczak biegajznami.pl258102
01:10:54Arkadiusz Dajka SBD Energetyk Rybnik134103
01:10:55Jakub Fąfrowicz LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa61104
01:10:56Józef Palczak WKB PIAST330105
01:11:55Adam NOWAK niezrzeszony97106
01:11:59Jacek Gołębiewski niezrzeszony114107
01:12:11Norbert Opalla OSIL SKAŁKA ŚWIĘTOCHŁOWICE365108
01:12:16Piotr Góral JW 1907 Opole WKB  ŻUBR121109
01:12:22Adam BRYCH niezrzeszony210110
01:12:37Piotr Serwadczak niezrzeszony193111
01:12:49Grzegorz Rospęk NIEZRZESZONY359112
01:12:58Jacek STAROSTKA Torpeda Kędzierzyn-Koźle140113
01:13:06Zenon Puszczewicz KB LUPUS OLEŚNICA329114
01:13:07Marian Machoń WKB Meta Lubliniec287115
01:13:11Henryk Pluskota NEAPCO Praszka230116
01:13:21Mirosław ŁUDZIŃSKI SPARTAN WROCŁAW236117
01:13:37Rafał Ostrowski niezrzeszony155118
01:13:52Dariusz Smaza WKB PIAST171119
01:13:59Marek Lewandowski Wolf144120
01:14:05Miczał Grzegorzak NIEZRZESZONY363121
01:14:07Wiesław MARKIEWICZ PGKIM ANTONIÓW277122
01:14:13Ryszard Górecki PĘDZIWIATR GLIWICE368123
01:14:20Jan Cieśla niezrzeszony312124
01:14:25Krzysztof Górka niezrzeszony223125
01:14:29Mirosław Jakubowski KB Lew Legnica246126
01:14:33Andrzej Hałon Biegam Bo Lubię Opole222127
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01:14:36Wojciech Skowronek Bieg Opolski269128
01:14:37Tymoteusz ENGELKE Monar Gracze82129
01:14:38Piotr Nonas WCT Spartan217130
01:14:39Tomasz Najwer niezrzeszony126131
01:14:40Henryk KOPIJ Pks Brzeg255132
01:14:41Tomasz WYPYCH niezrzeszony200133
01:14:42Stanisław Libera Jutrzenka306134
01:14:45Krzysztof Rysiewicz KATOWICE371135
01:14:53Józef Urbański KKB MOSIR Krosno259136
01:14:55Stanisław Małek NEAPCO Praszka239137
01:14:59Marek IMIELSKI WKB Meta Lubliniec270138
01:15:01Andrzej Florecki PĘDZIWIATR GLIWICE350139
01:15:51Zbigniew Brzeziński NIEZRZESZONY353140
01:16:02Rafał Kozakiewicz niezrzeszony119141
01:16:08Robert Jurczyk niezrzeszony216142
01:16:10Bogumił Zieliński Grupa Biegowa Mieroszów205143
01:16:17Edward Kaszuba WKB PIAST323144
01:16:38Paweł Wawrzała NIEZRZESZONY370145
01:16:50Bogusław ROTTE niezrzeszony279146
01:17:06Marcin Piątek niezrzeszony69147
01:17:16Zbigniew Niezgódka WKB PIAST263148
01:17:26Kazimierz Fąfrowicz LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa285149
01:17:30Jerzy Piotrkowski PIAST Wroclaw227150
01:17:45Krzysztof FURTAK KTOŚ MUSI BYĆ OSTATNI261151
01:17:50Krzysztof Lejczak Cross Krapkowice184152
01:17:59Maciej Hilla MONAR GRACZE354153
01:18:09Władysław Smykowski niezrzeszony309154
01:19:00Marek ŁABUZ WKB PIAST254155
01:19:03Zenon Kędzierski R.SiR. Strzelce Opolskie296156
01:19:11Rpland Winnicki OSP DUSZNIKI340157
01:19:23Zbigniew NOWICKI niezrzeszony310158
01:19:30Ryszard KUSAK niezrzeszony317159
01:19:35Marek Frontczak Supermaraton - Kalisz319160
01:19:37Adam Robert OLECHNO Monar Gracze92161
01:19:50Maciej Wójcik niezrzeszony142162
01:19:54Henryk Piechaczek niezrzeszony297163
01:20:01Robert Pich niezrzeszony128164
01:20:03Adam ZIMOŃ Rakowski-Kaglik Brokerzy Ubezpiec127165
01:20:06Robert Lazik CYKLOFAN OPOLE336166
01:20:23Leon Czarnecki niezrzeszony228167
01:20:30Marcin Kubiak Straż Miejska Wrocław108168
01:20:52Dawid CHODUN Monar Gracze85169
01:21:17Andrzej BORA WKB PIAST326170
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01:21:27Michał Szrajber RSIR STRZELCE OP.346171
01:21:40Zbigniew Kuśnierski Żółwik Opole278172
01:21:57Franciszek Bartecki GTC Skalnik Gracze275173
01:22:27Przemysław Zdybek niezrzeszony154174
01:23:29Jerzy Lechowicz Cem-Bud Chrzanów315175
01:23:33Andrzej Szczepaniak GZ LKS Popielów57176
01:23:39Zygmunt Bąk GRACZE341177
01:23:43Klaudiusz Szczepańczyk GRACZE335178
01:23:48R Woźniczka niezrzeszony266179
01:23:55Jarosław WALIDUDA KB LUPUS OLEŚNICA168180
01:24:04Piotr Skrzynkowski niezrzeszony110181
01:24:10Andrzej STAROSTKA Sparta Kędzierzyn-Koźle318182
01:24:57Krzysztof Bunia GTC Skalnik Gracze303183
01:25:00Jarosław Worek niezrzeszony198184
01:25:56Dariusz Krawczyk niezrzeszony302185
01:25:57Mateusz Gruntowski niezrzeszony63186
01:26:18Krzysztof Danik PGE Feniks Opole165187
01:26:20Henryk Wójcik LB TEAM Brzeg182188
01:26:27Marian Michowski WKB PIAST328189
01:27:03Marek Hackemer niezrzeszony235190
01:27:25Adam Mickiewicz GRACZE342191
01:27:26Bartłomiej Szułczyński MONAR ZBICKO345192
01:27:36Adam Wirski OSiR Strzelce Opolskie158193
01:27:36Łukasz Ziółkowski MONAR ZBICKO344194
01:27:37Bogdan Ścibisz TKKF CZELADŹ339195
01:31:25Zbigniew Pater WKB PIAST334196
01:31:34Krzysztof BOCZULA niezrzeszony282197
01:32:27Kazimierz Łopatka niezrzeszony333198
01:36:52Bogdan Krępa LKS SKALNIK GRACZE262199
01:40:08Marek Poloczek WKB PIAST295200
01:43:47Dariusz Święs ks rugby wrocław197201
01:44:10Władysław Bartoszewicz Biegam Bo Lubię Opole325202
01:44:11Stanisław Szkolnicki niezrzeszony307203
01:44:30Maciej Głowacki NIEZRZESZONY304204
01:45:12Boleslaw Grygiel niezrzeszony321205
01:51:32Krzysztof Czubak GTC Skalnik Gracze253206
01:58:06Czesław Marciak DĘB WAŁBRZYCH349207
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Klasyfikacja w kategoriach wiekowych

Kat. I Kobiety 16-29 latdalszy ciąg

Kat. I Kobiety 16-29 lat
01:00:06Barbara Niewiedział MOSIR KORFANTÓW3581

01:09:05Anna Szmit MOS WROCŁAW132

01:21:06Sandra Budzeń KS Pidryna Gdynia93

01:22:22Anna JEDYNAK niezrzeszony104

Kat. II Kobiety 30-39 lat
01:00:17Anna Ryguła OPOLE3471

01:05:05Anna Skalska Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy 242

01:07:27Beata Wrońska niezrzeszony163

01:11:43Magdalena DROŹDZIK WKB Meta Lubliniec304

01:13:16Monika Gocha niezrzeszony285

01:18:04Joanna Paruszewska Fast Foot Opole216

01:18:06Katarzyna Leszczewska niezrzeszony187

01:19:40Renata Gaj-Jurczyk niezrzeszony238

01:20:50Katarzyna Smolińska MARAT. POLSKIE.PL TEAM3649

01:21:16Anna Migoń-Wirska OSiR Strzelce Opolskie1710

01:26:09Elżbieta Kiklaisz niezrzeszony1511

01:26:21Sabina Ćwiek SG SQUAD1912

01:36:59Kamila Kutyła GRACZE35113

01:40:00Dobromiła Szczepaniak Pro-Run Wrocław2914

Kat. III Kobiety 40-49 lat
01:06:11Bożena MORAWSKA niezrzeszony451

01:06:35Dorota Krowicka WKB PIAST432

01:09:13Wioleta Brychcy SBD Energetyk Rybnik403

01:10:07Agnieszka Mizera niezrzeszony354

01:11:57Agnieszka Kozyrska WKB PIAST485

01:14:43Sabina Uszko niezrzeszony446

01:17:40Danuta Pilarz-Małkiewicz WKB PIAST427

01:20:37Ewa Kita niezrzeszony418

01:23:41KRYSTYNA GADZIŃSKA WKB PIAST469

01:23:54Joanna Wąsek Biegam Bo Lubię Opole3610

01:24:34Kasia Szyszka Bieg Opolski3911

01:28:50Gabriela Sobczyk SBD Energetyk Rybnik4712

Kat. III Kobiety 40-49 lat
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Kat. III Kobiety 40-49 latdalszy ciąg
01:43:50Elżbieta Gabriel LZS Przechód3813

Kat. IV Kobiety 50 i wiecej lat
01:14:44Anna Pastucha Cross Krapkowice541

01:17:55Ewa Białas niezrzeszony512

01:25:29Ewa ŁABUZ WKB PIAST493

01:27:19Barbara Krakowiak LZS Trzebnica554

01:30:00Gabriela Haczyk Bieg Opolski525

Kat. I     16-29 lat
00:53:05Piotr Piotrowski MOSIR KORFANTÓW3551

00:53:50Łukasz KARASOWSKI JW 2697 Brzeg652

00:55:03Tadeusz Soczyński niezrzeszony963

00:56:06Maciej Jasiński ŚLĄSK WROCŁAW3524

00:57:50Dominik Trzepizur NGB Kłobuck885

01:00:59Marcin Piechowicz WKB PIAST3386

01:05:20Łukasz Maciuszek BBL Opole917

01:05:51Kamil Papierski NIEZRZESZONY3578

01:06:12Łukasz Hrydczuk niezrzeszony879

01:06:28Przemysław Niezgódka WKB PIAST9410

01:06:38Rafał Szczepaniak GZ LKS Popielów7511

01:07:01Marcin Mzyk niezrzeszony7112

01:08:31Łukasz Bojanowski MONAR ZBICKO34313

01:08:55Damian Lencki niezrzeszony7214

01:10:08Dawid Ślusarek niezrzeszony8915

01:10:18Łukasz Tadeusz SŁOMSKI Monar Gracze5916

01:10:49Karol Jan GOROL Monar Gracze6817

01:10:55Jakub Fąfrowicz LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa6118

01:11:55Adam NOWAK niezrzeszony9719

01:12:49Grzegorz Rospęk NIEZRZESZONY35920

01:14:05Miczał Grzegorzak NIEZRZESZONY36321

01:14:37Tymoteusz ENGELKE Monar Gracze8222

01:16:38Paweł Wawrzała NIEZRZESZONY37023

01:17:06Marcin Piątek niezrzeszony6924

01:17:59Maciej Hilla MONAR GRACZE35425

01:19:37Adam Robert OLECHNO Monar Gracze9226

01:20:52Dawid CHODUN Monar Gracze8527

Kat. I     16-29 lat

Strona 2 z 8
Wyniki XVIII Biegu Skalnika 2012

design TREBERT Komputer



Kat. I     16-29 latdalszy ciąg
01:23:33Andrzej Szczepaniak GZ LKS Popielów5728

01:23:43Klaudiusz Szczepańczyk GRACZE33529

01:25:57Mateusz Gruntowski niezrzeszony6330

01:27:36Łukasz Ziółkowski MONAR ZBICKO34431

Kat. II     30-39 lat
00:49:58Jurij Blahodir Finisz Kalisz1481

00:52:54Krzysztof PACHUTA niezrzeszony1462

00:53:58Jarosław OLSZEWSKI NKB Zryw Namysłów1533

00:54:25Adam AMBROZIK JEDNOSTKA WOJSKOWA 261414

00:56:40Artur MUSIAŁ NKB Zryw Namysłów1385

00:58:20Tomasz Kłonowski niezrzeszony1596

00:58:21Grzegorz Bozioch STRZELCE NAMYSŁOWSKIE3727

00:58:48Piotr Lewicki LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa1238

00:59:21Marek Pałetko Nysa Biega1249

00:59:22Jacek Żuk Bieg Opolski11210

00:59:23Artur SIERKA WKB PIAST15011

01:00:39Sebastian Holik niezrzeszony16012

01:01:08Sebastian Koziol NIEZRZESZONY36913

01:02:01Paweł DROŹDZIK WKB Meta Lubliniec13314

01:02:08Arkadiusz Tołłoczko Chwałowice-Jelcz13715

01:03:05Paweł Nikodon TATA MICHAŁA11516

01:03:06Tomasz Kołodziej Nysa Biega10117

01:03:07Grzegorz Gromek Cyklofan Opole11118

01:04:10Jacek Bosy Fast Foot Opole11719

01:05:23Łukasz Śmigiel niezrzeszony11320

01:07:29Wojciech Smagała WKB PIAST10621

01:07:32Maciej Szczepaniak Pro-Run Wrocław13922

01:08:00Sławomir Cały Bieg Opolski14723

01:08:50Tomasz Bernacki niezrzeszony10224

01:08:59Michał Szpak MaratonyPolskie.PL TEAM10025

01:09:11Marek Bąk niezrzeszony13126

01:09:34Krzysztof Kamiński Nysa Biega11827

01:10:06Rafał Koszyk niezrzeszony15628

01:10:50Maciej Langowski BBL OPOLE35629

01:10:52Sławomir Smoliński WKB Meta Lubliniec9930

01:10:54Arkadiusz Dajka SBD Energetyk Rybnik13431

Kat. II     30-39 lat
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Kat. II     30-39 latdalszy ciąg
01:11:59Jacek Gołębiewski niezrzeszony11432

01:12:16Piotr Góral JW 1907 Opole WKB  ŻUBR12133

01:12:58Jacek STAROSTKA Torpeda Kędzierzyn-Koźle14034

01:13:37Rafał Ostrowski niezrzeszony15535

01:13:59Marek Lewandowski Wolf14436

01:14:39Tomasz Najwer niezrzeszony12637

01:16:02Rafał Kozakiewicz niezrzeszony11938

01:19:50Maciej Wójcik niezrzeszony14239

01:20:01Robert Pich niezrzeszony12840

01:20:03Adam ZIMOŃ Rakowski-Kaglik Brokerzy U12741

01:20:30Marcin Kubiak Straż Miejska Wrocław10842

01:21:27Michał Szrajber RSIR STRZELCE OP.34643

01:22:27Przemysław Zdybek niezrzeszony15444

01:23:39Zygmunt Bąk GRACZE34145

01:24:04Piotr Skrzynkowski niezrzeszony11046

01:27:26Bartłomiej Szułczyński MONAR ZBICKO34547

01:27:36Adam Wirski OSiR Strzelce Opolskie15848

Kat. III      40-49 lat
00:53:12Grzegorz SZYMURA niezrzeszony2011

00:54:38Andrzej Grzesik ZAWISZA STARA KUŹNIA3622

00:55:21Norbert Czapka JW 2697 BRZEG3603

00:56:52Artur Roczkowski SBD Energetyk Rybnik2124

00:57:22Krzysztof SZWED WKB Meta Lubliniec1805

00:58:07Marcin ZIELIŃSKI Bieg Opolski1696

00:58:08Wojciech Holona SBD Energetyk Rybnik2077

00:58:32Roman Maciaszczyk niezrzeszony1728

00:58:42Kazimierz Grycman niezrzeszony3619

01:00:55Norbert Smuda niezrzeszony21110

01:01:29Adam Michalski WKB PIAST19911

01:02:11Marek Leśnicki niezrzeszony19012

01:02:39Jerzy Uliasz LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa18313

01:03:08Jarosław CIEŚLA Dęby Wałbrzych19514

01:04:54Sławomir Horbowy niezrzeszony17615

01:05:50Adam Marenin Bieg Opolski20316

01:05:53Dariusz Gutowski NGB Kłobuck17917

01:06:40Marek Zbyryt KS MARATON NOWA RUDA36718

Kat. III      40-49 lat
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Kat. III      40-49 latdalszy ciąg
01:07:12Bogusław Głowiński MŁOSZCZANKA34819

01:07:49Waldemar Kotysz BBL Opole20920

01:08:10Witold Pelikan NGB Kłobuck17321

01:09:30Józef Zachariasz LUKS Żórawina16322

01:09:57Wiesław Hrydczuk niezrzeszony18923

01:10:05Artur GÓRALCZYK Bieg Opolski17824

01:10:20Tomasz Niezgódka niezrzeszony16725

01:10:48Piotr Wrona niezrzeszony18826

01:12:22Adam BRYCH niezrzeszony21027

01:12:37Piotr Serwadczak niezrzeszony19328

01:13:52Dariusz Smaza WKB PIAST17129

01:14:13Ryszard Górecki PĘDZIWIATR GLIWICE36830

01:14:38Piotr Nonas WCT Spartan21731

01:14:41Tomasz WYPYCH niezrzeszony20032

01:16:08Robert Jurczyk niezrzeszony21633

01:16:10Bogumił Zieliński Grupa Biegowa Mieroszów20534

01:17:50Krzysztof Lejczak Cross Krapkowice18435

01:19:11Rpland Winnicki OSP DUSZNIKI34036

01:20:06Robert Lazik CYKLOFAN OPOLE33637

01:23:55Jarosław WALIDUDA KB LUPUS OLEŚNICA16838

01:25:00Jarosław Worek niezrzeszony19839

01:26:18Krzysztof Danik PGE Feniks Opole16540

01:26:20Henryk Wójcik LB TEAM Brzeg18241

01:27:25Adam Mickiewicz GRACZE34242

01:43:47Dariusz Święs ks rugby wrocław19743

Kat. IV      50-59 lat
00:59:34Marek GADZIŃSKI WKB PIAST2501

01:00:03Andrzej WYMYSŁO PRZEGLĄD PIEKARSKI2332

01:01:13Marian Jakubowski LKS SKALNIK GRACZE2733

01:01:15Kazimierz Mlak niezrzeszony2484

01:01:27Wiktor BASIŃSKI niezrzeszony2835

01:01:42Marek Pastucha Cross Krapkowice2926

01:02:49Andrzej Siwczyk Chemika Rybnik2247

01:03:10Mieczysław Majer niezrzeszony2808

01:04:32Adam Król Spartanie dzieciom2329

01:05:16Henryk Strzelczak KS MARATON NOWA RUDA36610

Kat. IV      50-59 lat
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Kat. IV      50-59 latdalszy ciąg
01:05:32Jerzy Janik OSiR Strzelce Opolskie28611

01:06:10Wiesław Kępa Bielawianka28112

01:06:24Wiesław Kopij Pks Brzeg27613

01:06:34Czesław Pelc Pędziwiatr Gliwice26714

01:06:46Benedykt Kucharczyk PKP Energetyka28915

01:07:28Jacek Dudzik LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa27216

01:08:11Leszek Łukasik niezrzeszony28417

01:09:12Grzegorz POGORZELSKI Dęby Wałbrzych/Drużyna Sz29418

01:09:37Kazimierz KORDZIŃSKI RMD Montrail Team25619

01:09:41Augustyn Fabjański niezrzeszony26520

01:10:01Zbigniew Jasiak Dęby Wałbrzych29321

01:10:19Stanisław Białas Pks Brzeg24522

01:10:53Andrzej Sobczak biegajznami.pl25823

01:13:07Marian Machoń WKB Meta Lubliniec28724

01:13:11Henryk Pluskota NEAPCO Praszka23025

01:13:21Mirosław ŁUDZIŃSKI SPARTAN WROCŁAW23626

01:14:07Wiesław MARKIEWICZ PGKIM ANTONIÓW27727

01:14:25Krzysztof Górka niezrzeszony22328

01:14:29Mirosław Jakubowski KB Lew Legnica24629

01:14:33Andrzej Hałon Biegam Bo Lubię Opole22230

01:14:36Wojciech Skowronek Bieg Opolski26931

01:14:40Henryk KOPIJ Pks Brzeg25532

01:14:45Krzysztof Rysiewicz KATOWICE37133

01:14:53Józef Urbański KKB MOSIR Krosno25934

01:14:55Stanisław Małek NEAPCO Praszka23935

01:14:59Marek IMIELSKI WKB Meta Lubliniec27036

01:15:01Andrzej Florecki PĘDZIWIATR GLIWICE35037

01:16:50Bogusław ROTTE niezrzeszony27938

01:17:16Zbigniew Niezgódka WKB PIAST26339

01:17:26Kazimierz Fąfrowicz LKS  ISKRA  Jaszkowa28540

01:17:30Jerzy Piotrkowski PIAST Wroclaw22741

01:17:45Krzysztof FURTAK KTOŚ MUSI BYĆ OSTATNI26142

01:19:00Marek ŁABUZ WKB PIAST25443

01:20:23Leon Czarnecki niezrzeszony22844

01:21:40Zbigniew Kuśnierski Żółwik Opole27845

01:21:57Franciszek Bartecki GTC Skalnik Gracze27546

Kat. IV      50-59 lat
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Kat. IV      50-59 latdalszy ciąg
01:23:48R Woźniczka niezrzeszony26647

01:27:03Marek Hackemer niezrzeszony23548

01:31:34Krzysztof BOCZULA niezrzeszony28249

01:36:52Bogdan Krępa LKS SKALNIK GRACZE26250

01:40:08Marek Poloczek WKB PIAST29551

01:44:30Maciej Głowacki NIEZRZESZONY30452

01:51:32Krzysztof Czubak GTC Skalnik Gracze25353

Kat. V      60-69 lat
01:03:09Henryk Ambrosiewicz KB /LEW/ LENICA3051

01:05:45Tadeusz ROJEWSKI LZS ZAWISZA STARA KUŹNI3132

01:05:52Ryszard Tasarek Nysa Biega3003

01:08:20Waldemar Bereszko TKKF CZELADŹ3374

01:10:47Stanisław Czajkowski Biegiem do emerytury2995

01:10:51Michał Balbus Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy 3146

01:14:20Jan Cieśla niezrzeszony3127

01:14:42Stanisław Libera Jutrzenka3068

01:15:51Zbigniew Brzeziński NIEZRZESZONY3539

01:16:17Edward Kaszuba WKB PIAST32310

01:18:09Władysław Smykowski niezrzeszony30911

01:19:03Zenon Kędzierski R.SiR. Strzelce Opolskie29612

01:19:23Zbigniew NOWICKI niezrzeszony31013

01:19:30Ryszard KUSAK niezrzeszony31714

01:19:35Marek Frontczak Supermaraton - Kalisz31915

01:19:54Henryk Piechaczek niezrzeszony29716

01:21:17Andrzej BORA WKB PIAST32617

01:23:29Jerzy Lechowicz Cem-Bud Chrzanów31518

01:24:10Andrzej STAROSTKA Sparta Kędzierzyn-Koźle31819

01:24:57Krzysztof Bunia GTC Skalnik Gracze30320

01:25:56Dariusz Krawczyk niezrzeszony30221

01:27:37Bogdan Ścibisz TKKF CZELADŹ33922

01:44:10Władysław Bartoszewicz Biegam Bo Lubię Opole32523

01:44:11Stanisław Szkolnicki niezrzeszony30724

01:45:12Boleslaw Grygiel niezrzeszony32125

Kat. VI  70 i więcej lat
01:10:56Józef Palczak WKB PIAST3301

Kat. VI  70 i więcej lat
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Kat. VI  70 i więcej latdalszy ciąg
01:12:11Norbert Opalla OSIL SKAŁKA ŚWIĘTOCHŁO3652

01:13:06Zenon Puszczewicz KB LUPUS OLEŚNICA3293

01:26:27Marian Michowski WKB PIAST3284

01:31:25Zbigniew Pater WKB PIAST3345

01:32:27Kazimierz Łopatka niezrzeszony3336

01:58:06Czesław Marciak DĘB WAŁBRZYCH3497

Kat. VI  70 i więcej lat
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